222 Solen Sixen	TRUST DEED	Vol <u>mao</u> Pagé <u>3298 (</u>
WODTHIS TRUST DEED, made this Timothy G. Engquist	24th day of 3	January, 19.90 between
ر در در این میروند. بر در در در در در در در در میرود بر از با از در در در میروند بر میروند. در میروند از میرود از در در این میرود بر میرود میرود از در این این میرود و در در میروند میرونده میرود. میروند میرود. میرود میروند 		New grants and an
s Grantor, Mountain Title Comp	oany of Klamath Count	-Y as Trustee; and
KKAA BOLLDADIO 249 KR	전 관리 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전	wood of markers at the result
S. Kae Conway	accouvre a dat	Wall with a share the second
s Beneficiary,	2.04	Taka
Original States	WITNESSETH:	in book many data a sub-
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains	, sells and conveys to trus	stee in trust, with power of sale, the property
In Klamath County, Oregon, described as:		
Timothy G. Ergquest		ansiscenter to record out to
See attached legal description	made a part herein.	Souther the manufactures of the second s
TRUST DEED		STATE OF ONEGOW

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereol and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion, with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

sum of ....

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable <u>as per terms of note</u> 19 The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

sold, conveyed, assigned or aliented by the grantor without 'first then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instratement, shall become immediately due and payable.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: setting the property of the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: setting the publicing or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or distributed of the security of the security and in good and workmanifie for the security of the security and in good and workmanifie for the security of the security and in good and workmanifie for the security of the security and in good and workmanifie for the security security and in good and workmanifie for the security security and in good and workmanifie for the security security and the security and the security is the beneficiary of the unit of the unit of the unit of the security security and the security security and the unit of the unit of the unit of the security of the security and the security and the unit of the unit of the security is the beneficiary and require and to pay for illing same in the pay for illing same in the pay for the security and the second and the second all line seconds by the bound of the second seconds as well as the cost of all line seconds by the bound of the second seconds as the second and the second all lines seconds by the bound of the second and the second seconds as the second second seconds as the second and the second second seconds as the second and the second second seconds as the second and the second second

## It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneticiary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneticiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, ticiary in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneticiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, ticiary in such proceedings, shall be balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grangs, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grangs, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness and execute such imfurments as islall be own expense, to take such actions 9. At any time and from time to time upon witten request of ben-liciary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsment (in case of lull reconveyances, for cancellation), without allecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

nativities and

Section and references and the section of the section section of the section section section of the section section

waive any default for notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. [12.Upon, default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such any energy, either at laar in equity, which the besteleingues any other fight of amendy, either at laar in equity, which the besteleingues any other light of the brueliciary elects to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the finite notice of default and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall its the time and place of alsel, give notice thereol as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the maner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.753. 13. After the trustee has commerced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other person so privileged by ORS 86.753, may cure the delault or defaults? If the delault consists of a lailure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the delault may be cured by paying the entire amount due at the time to the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other delault that is capable of being cured may be cured by the default pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust de

aurplus, il any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16: Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee amed herein or to any successor trustee appointed here under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all tile, power and duites conterred und substitution shall have a provide the successor trustee appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, then factor shall be vested with all tile, power and duites conterred und substitution shall have a provide the for the county or counties in which, the property is situated, shall be conclusive proto to proper appointment. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provide by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereas of provide structe is shall be a party unless such action or proceeding in the structure shall be trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the inustee hereunder must be either an or savings and laan association authorized to do business under the faws of O property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United S try, who is an active member of the Oregan State Bar, a bank, trust company or the United States, a fille insurance company authorized to insure title to real or any agency thereof, or an excew agent licented under ORS 695.505 to 698.585.

The grantor covenants and a fully-seized in fee simple of said de	grees to and cribed real p	with the beneficiary roperty-and-has-a-	and those claiming under him, that he valid, unencumbered title thereto	e is law.
A relevance of the case of the second screen provide the second scr	The second secon	Seme against 'all' p 'all's 'all' p 'all's all's all's p 'all's all's all's all's p 'all's all's	ersons whomsoever.	
The grantor warrants that the procees (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, (b)X 10X 100X 10X 10X 10X 10X 10X 10X 10X 1	ds of the loan r lamily or hous	epresented by the abov chold purposes (see Im	e described note and this trust deed are:	ing To start of in orthographic managements and a start of the start o
This deed applies to, inures to the b personal representatives, successors and ass secured hereby, whether or not named as a gender includes the feminine and the neuter,	enefit of and bi gns. The term be beneficiary here and the singula aid grantor h chever warranty ( the beneficiary in Act and Regula Uation, by makin	CORRESPONDENCE AN AND inds all parties hereto, peneliciary shall mean in. In construing this d ar number includes the p as. hereunto set his i (a) or (b) is o creditor ion.Z, the	HIMS NACONY AND DECON). HIMS NACONY AND AN ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY	contract
If the signer of the above is a corporation, we the form of acknowledgement opposite.) STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ""This instrument was acknowledged b January, 2.7, 19.90 by Timothy G. Engquest NOTAD G.L.I.C. Washing J. J. Notary Public (SEAL) "Notary Public States of the second s	dire mis holice.	STATE OF OREG	s acknowledged before me' on	(SEAL)
TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and frust deed have been fully paid and satisfied said frust deed or pursuant to statute, to can herewith together with said frust deed) and to estate now held by you under the same. Mail	holder of all in You hereby are neel all evidence reconvey, with Huldhall	FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE when obligations have been Truisfee debtedness secured by a directed, an payment, a directed, an payment, a directed, an payment, a directed, an payment, b directed, an payment, a directed, an payment, b directed, an payment, a directed, an payment, b directed, and b directed, an payment, b d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d	pold. the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured to to you of any sums owing to you under the te ted by suid trust deed for the te	by said erms of to you eed the
			Beneficiary	
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) *TEVENSING LAW FUE CO. FORTLAND. ORE (TD) Timothy G. Enguést 9333 Sumrise BIVd; Suite E. Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 F31 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 F31 B Benengint) S. Kae (CCCOnway 2288 Northgate Ave, NE Salem; OR 97303 F3 Boneficiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO THUSCHA C. ENGCINES	en made a	ENELT DESETS Not converse to trans ACE HESERVEDI FOR CONDERS USE KIODERS USE	STATE OF OREGON, County of	ss. ment .day .rded 
Mountain Title Company 222 South Sixth Klamath Falls, OR 97601	Saeb	NUUST DRED	ил	

\$

All the following described real property situate in Klamath County, That portion of TRACT 48 OF PLEASANT HOME TRACTS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Tract 48; thence South along the Easterly line of said Tract 48 a distance of 55 feet; thence West, parallel to the North line of said Tract 48, to the Westerly line of said Tract 48; thence Northerly along said Westerly line to the Said Hact 40; thence Northerly along Said Westerly along said Northwest corner of said Tract 48; thence Easterly along said Northerly line a distance of 144.3 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning. Tax Account No: 3909 002BA 05700 g Die 21st day Filed for record at request of <u>Mountain Title Co.</u> \_\_\_\_ the \_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_\_ A.D., 19 \_\_\_\_\_ at \_\_\_\_\_ o'clock \_\_\_\_\_ A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M90 of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_\_ on Page \_\_\_\_\_\_ 3298 Evelyn Biehn .County Clerk By Dauline Mullendore FEE \$18.00

0	L DECEDENTS Fiss NAME Grady 4. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER SA AGE - Las 541-74-0081 032 a was DeceDent EVER IN US. ARMED PROCESS	Mos. Days Hour	Last DAWKINS UNDER 1 DAY Wins Country) Wins Klamat 9a PLACE OF DEATH (Choo	M Apri My and Size or Foreign 7.DA h Falls. Ore.C	E DEATH (Adards, Day, Yaar) 1 19, 1988 TE OF BIRTH (Adards, Day, Yoar) Detober 13, 1955
DECEDENT	U.S. ARMED FORCES? HOSPITAL:			Home Decodent's Residence	Other (Specily)
2	Merle West Medica TO DECEDENTS USUAL OCCUPATION (Give National of work done during most of work Compared and work done during most of work Do not use retired.) Automobil		Klamath Fa		Klamath DUSE (# Morred, Woowed)
3	bo not use retroit Automobile Body & Paint Repa	ir Automobil	e Repair Ma	rried	ana J.
4 <u>*</u>	Oregon Klama	A WAS DECEDENT OF HISDANIC OP	Falls	STREET AND NUMBER 4321 Highland Indean 16. DECI	Way
·· 6	uurs? □ Yes X\${A60	(Specify No or Yes - If yes, specify C Mexican, Puerto Rican, etc.) [XiNo ] Specify:	uban, IYaas White	c. (Specify) (Specify only	highest grade completed) ry (0-12) Coblege (1-4 or 5+) 2
PAGENIS	17.FATHER - NAME first middle Bob J. Dawkins	IB. MOTHER - NAME fr	. McCormick	19. INFORMANT - NAME and relation	ins. wife
	20a METHOD OF DISPOSITION    Mausoloun XIX Buriel    Cremation    Removal from State    Donation    Other (Specify)	other place)	W (Name of canology, cromatory, or 115 Mem. Garde	친 일을 물고 있는 것	
DISPOSITION	214 SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL SERVICE LICE PERSONALCING AS SUCH	NSEE OR	SE NUMBER 22. NAME, ADDO CI'Hai	ess and zip of facility r's Funeral Ch	apel 97601
7 = 8	- Mile Olo-			ine St.,Klamat	
9	- 1997 N. Y. S. N. S. S. S. C. 🗖 Yee 😡	CAL EXAMINER NOTIFIED?		BE COMPLETED ONLY BY MEDICA	
CERTIFIER	3:45 D M 25. To the best of my knowledge, death occus due to the cause(s) stated	red at the time, data, place and	28. On the basis of at the time, data (Sconstro)	M examination and/or investigation, is place and due to the cause(s) sta	M a my opinion death occurred ited.
10	28. DATE SKENE (Manth, Day, Your)	gunsky M	D. 29. DATE SIGNED (	Wonth, Day, Year)	COUNTY
11 <u></u>	April 21, 1988	and the second secon			97601
CONDITIONS	BYPON T. Sagunsk 31. Made of Attending Physician IF othe	▼. M.D., 2300 C R THAN CERTIFIER (Type or Print)	<u>lairmont Stree</u>	<u>t. Klamath Fal</u>	<u>ls, Oregon</u>
MICH GAVE RISE TO MMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE	32. BARNEDUATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE CL PART (1) Mitata	use per line ron (a), (b), uno (c))	Do not enter mode of dying, e.g. Card		Interval between onset
	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF				Interval betwyn ônsor and death
CAUSE OF DEATH	PART L OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS - C	onditions, contributing to death but not rel	alled to cause given in PART 1 (a)		and death and death
13 <u></u>	33. MANNER OF DEATH	ATE OF INJURY	eding		in determining cause of death?
14 <u></u>	Accident Investigation	LACE OF INJURY - At home, farm, stre	M Your, Q No		
15	37. REGISTRAR'S SIGNATURE	uicang, eic. (specify)	36L LOCATION 8. DATE FILED (Month, Day, Year)	(Stroot and Number or Rural Route N	unitur, City or Town, State)
	30. DID HOSPITUL REPRESENTATIVE MAKE R	man		APR 2 1 1988	
	C YES S NO C N/A RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR'S USE		<u>x ⊡ yes ∖ x</u> 3300		
				1 	
	THIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT	ORIGINAL-VITAL			45-2 REV. 1-88-11
	REGISTERED AT THE OFFIC			ana Watson I 112 Bayment C	Dawhins
	APR 2	1 1988	m.	MARIAN ACKERMAN	97603
	DATE ISSUED			COUNTY REGISTRAR KLAMATH COUNTY, OREG	
R C C Sum		MATU:			
TE OF ORE	GON: COUNTY OF KLA	IATURE TT CONTRACTOR DO CONTRACTOR	A CANADA CONTRACTOR OF A CANADA CONTRAC		그 같은 것 이 가지 않는 것 같아. 지수는 것 같아. 나는 것 같아.